FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-19-2001



101848333

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1 7 T

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(tes). Submission Type Resubmission Document ID#	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
Resubmission Mon-Recordation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Nun	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Document ID # Security Agreement Nume Pro Inter Assignment		X Assignment License				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Scripps Howard Broadcasting Company Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Scripps Networks, Inc. DBA/AKATA Composed of Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Blvd. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership It document to be recorded by assignment and the receiving parties attached Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership It document to be recorded by assignment and the receiving part is not domicile to the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware POR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P		Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other		Effective Date				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		08162001				
Conveying Party Name Scripps Howard Broadcasting Company Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Blvd. Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State, an appointment of a domestic representative should be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Dther Corporation Delaware 1 TDIRZ1 00000124 76090094 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Change of Name				
Name Scripps Howard Broadcasting Company Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Receiving Party Name Scripps Networks, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Blvd. Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) I TDIAZI 00000124 76090094 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Reel # Frame #	Other				
Name Scripps Howard Broadcasting Company Formerly	Conveying Party	- LACCUIOTI Date				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Scripps Networks, Inc. DBA/AKATA Composed of Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Blvd. Address (line 3) Knoxville Tennessee 37932 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 1 TDIAZI 00000124 76090094 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Scripps Howard Broadcasting	Company 08162001				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Scripps Networks, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Blvd. Address (line 2) State/Country Incomposed in the United State (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 1 TDIAZI 00000124 76090094 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formarly					
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Receiving Party	Tomerly					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Other					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Y Citizanakin/State of Incompation/Ownin	4				
Name Scripps Networks, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Blvd. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Knoxville Tennessee 37932 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware TOTOTAL 00000124 76090094 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	This comprehensive of interperation, organiza					
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Blvd. Address (line 2) Tennessee 37932 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Composed of Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Blvd. Address (line 2) Tennessee 37932 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 1 TDIAZ1 00000124 76090094 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Scripps Networks, Inc.					
Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Blvd. Address (line 2) Tennessee 37932 Address (line 3) Knoxville Tennessee 37932 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 1 TDIAZ1 00000124 76090094 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DRA/AKA/TA					
Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Blvd. Address (line 2) Tennessee 37932 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other 9000124 76090094 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	P					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Knoxville Tennessee 37932 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 1 TDIAZ1 00000124 76090094 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Knoxville Tennessee 37932 City State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware POR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 DP	Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Blvd.					
Address (line 3) Knoxville Tennessee 37932 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 DP						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	-					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 3) Knoxville					
X Corporation Association Associatio	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Other Cother Cot		¥. ,				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization POR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 DP	X Corporation Association	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 DP	Other	(Designation must be a separate				
1 TDIAZ1 00000124 76090094 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza					
40.00 DP	FOR	L DELEWATE.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TIPINITI ODDOVICA LODDOVA	STREET STREET				
	·					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0795

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only
Name		,g, .
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (2)	16) 861-7580
Name	Rosanne T. Yang	
Address (line 1)		
Addi c33 (iiile i)	Baker & Hostetler LLP	
Address (line 2)	3200 National City Center	
Address (line 3)	1900 East 9th Street	
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, OH 44114	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
	including any attachments.	# _ 2
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
76090094		on Number(s) 42823
	1910165	
	2080996	
Number of F	Properties	4 F
	Enter the total humber of properties involved.	\$ 5
Fee Amoun		140
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	¢ 02−0396

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Rosanne T. Yang

Name of Person Signing

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having an address at 9721 Sherrill Boulevard, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932, formerly of 9701 Madison Avenue, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932 ("Assignor"), has adopted the trademarks and service marks listed as on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, SCRIPPS NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 9721 Sherrill Boulevard, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and service marks, said trademark and service mark applications, and the good will associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the marks covered by said applications pertain; said business being ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and service marks, and the registrations and applications of the said trademarks and service marks.

Signed at Cincinnati, OH ___, this 16thday of August ___, 2001.

SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY

By	Walus	ekir
Name_	M. Denise	() Kuprionis
Title	Secretary	

STATE OF UM/
COUNTY OF HAMILTON) SS.
On this 16 ^{TL} day of AUGUST, 2001, before me personally came m. DENISE KUPRIONIS, to me known to be the SECRETARY of SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, the
M. DENISE KUPRIONIS, to me known to be the SECRETARY
SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, the
assigned and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument and he/she did
sweet the executed this assignment as his/her free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to
autority descreteived.
MARY ANN KRAMER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 3, 2002 And
My Commission Expires Sept. 3, 2002
Motary Public
William Cor Cor Cornelling Cornel

CTATE OF ALLA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0797

EXHIBIT A

SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY

Country	Trademark	Classes	App No.	Reg No.
UNITED STATES	CLUB DANCE	41	74/496837	1882585
UNITED STATES	CLUB DANCE	25	74/519933	1910165
UNITED STATES	CLUB DANCE	42	76/090094	Water and the same
UNITED STATES	CINETEL PRODUCTIONS	41	75/064979	2080996
UNITED STATES	SCRIPPS PRODUCTIONS	41	75/598179	2342823

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0798